#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Melissa Joerger	04/27/2007
Gyorgyi Fenyvesi	04/27/2007
Raja Hari Prasad R. Poladi	04/24/2007
Robert Miller	04/27/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DuPont Tate & Lyle Bio Products Company, LLC		
Street Address:	dress: Chestnut Run Plaza 711/140-5		
Internal Address:	4417 Lancaster Pike		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19805		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12786506

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)984-6399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-984-6300

Email: rsipple@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 1: Renaissance Centre

Address Line 2: 405 N. King Street, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101904-00030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Basil S. Krikelis

PATENT

REEL: 026266 FRAME: 0195

:H \$40.00 1278

501528828

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=101904-00024 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=101904-00024 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=101904-00024 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=101904-00024 ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026266 FRAME: 0196

			, <u>.</u>			
ASSIGN	<b>JENT</b>	- Patent Application	Do	cket Number: 101904-00024		
Whereas, the Ass	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Melissa Joerger     155 Woodland Road     Newark, DE 19702      Raja Hari Prasad R. Poladi     8 Meghan Lane			2. Gyorgyi Fenyvesi 224 Oakwood Road Wilmington, DE 19803  4. Robert Miller 1410 Delaware Avenue, Apt. A1 Wilmington, DE 19806		
made an invention			NG S	AND ITS CONJUGATE ESTERS AS SOLVENTS FOR BIOMASS-DERIVED		
for which an applic (Select one of the fo		Letters Patent of the United States:	:			
is attached h	-					
		Patent and Trademark Office on Fel ation Serial No.: <u>11/705,198</u> ; or	<u>brua</u>	ry 12, 2007,		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ad	ldress)	DuPont Tate & Lyle Bio Product Chestnut Run Plaza 711/140-5 4417 Lancaster Pike Wilmington, DE 19805	ts C	ompany, LLC		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the United States and the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries throughout the world;						
FOR GOOD and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, intending to be legally bound, do hereby:						
AUTHORIZE said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when these are known;						
SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) had this Agreement not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent application under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto;						
AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;						

WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNORS, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNORS;

Page 1 of 2 Revised 04-2005

## **ASSIGNMENT** - Patent Application

Docket Number: 101904-00024

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNORS will execute all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNORS;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNORS and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date	
	1.	Melissa Joerger	Melina Coffeen	<u>4-24-07</u> 4-24-07	
			* Witness/to Assignor #1	7-27-0/	
	2.	Gyorgyi Fenyvesi	-		
			* Witness to Assignor #2		
SIGNATURE	3.	Raja Hari Prasad R. Poladi		<u> </u>	
			* Witness to Assignor #3		
	4.	Robert Miller			
			* Witness to Assignor #4		
Application for U	Inited	States Letters Patent:			
Serial No.:		11/705,198			
Filed:		February 12, 2	007		
Attorney Docket	Num	ber: 101904-00024			
* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries					

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: 101904-00024					
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)  3. Ra		15 Ne 3. <b>R</b> a 8 I	elissa Joerger 55 Woodland Road lewark, DE 19702 laja Hari Prasad R. Poladi Meghan Lane ear, DE 19701		2. Gyorgyi Fenyvesi 224 Oakwood Road Wilmington, DE 19803  4. Robert Miller 1410 Delaware Avenue, Apt. A1 Wilmington, DE 19806
made an	invention		BIO-DERIVED 1,3-PROPANEDI	NG S	AND ITS CONJUGATE ESTERS AS SOLVENTS FOR BIOMASS-DERIVED
for which (Select or	an applic	ation for	Letters Patent of the United States:		
☐ is a	attached h	erewith;	ог		<u>.</u>
⊠ wa as	s filed in t U.S. Pate	he U.S. I nt Applic	Patent and Trademark Office on <u>Fel</u> ation Serial No.: <u>11/705,198;</u> or	brua	ry 12, 2007,
ASSIGNE (Full Nam	EE ne and Ad	dress)	DuPont Tate & Lyle Bio Product Chestnut Run Plaza 711/140-5 4417 Lancaster Pike Wilmington, DE 19805	s Co	ompany, LLC
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the United States and the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries throughout the world;					
FOR GOO	OD and V dged, AS	ALUABL SIGNOR	E CONSIDERATION, the full receip S, intending to be legally bound, do	t and	d sufficiency of which are hereby eby:
AUTHORIZE said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when these are known;					
SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) had this Agreement not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent application under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto;					
AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;					
WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNORS, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNORS;					

Page 1 of 2 Revised 04-2005

# ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: 101904-00024

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNORS will execute all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations, continuations, repeating to the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the invention and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNORS;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNORS and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date		
	1.	Melissa Joerger	- Through the same of the same			
			* Witness to Assignor #1			
	2.	Gyorgyi Fenyvesi	Grorgeri Fengreni	4/2402		
			* Witness to Assignor #2			
SIGNATURE	3.	Raja Hari Prasad R. Poladi	Road	04-24-2007		
			gh 2	4/27107		
	4.	Robert Miller	* Witness to Assignor #3	4/27/07		
			* Witness to Assignor #4	4/27/07		
Application for United States Letters Patent:						
Serial No.:		11/705,198				
Filed:		February 12, 2	007			
Attorney Docket Number: 101904-00024						
* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries						

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03